



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**ACQA No. 546 of 2019**

**STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* NARAYAN PARDHI**

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| <b>04/09/2025</b> | <p>Ms. Mukta Tripathi, PL for the State/appellant.</p> <p>As prayed by counsel for the appellant, list this matter after 4 weeks.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b></p> <p>Judge</p> |
| <i>Priyanka</i>   |                                                                                                                                                                                                    |