

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 546 of 2019****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* NARAYAN PARDHI****Order Sheet**

13/10/2025	Mr. Dilman Rati Minj, Govt. Advocate for the appellant. None for the respondent. List this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	