



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 546 of 2019

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** NARAYAN PARDHI

Order Sheet

27/10/2025	Mr. Dilman Rati Minj, Govt. Advocate for the appellant/State. On the previous date of hearing none present for the respondent and today also no one present on his behalf. Issue bailable warrant against the respondent for a sum of Rs.5,000/-, through the concerned Superintendent of Police for securing his presence before this Court on 18.11.2025. List this case on 18.11.2025. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	