



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 546 of 2019

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** NARAYAN PARDHI

Order on Board

18/11/2025	Ms. Prabha Sharma, P.L. for the State / appellant. Mr. Aman Kesharwani, counsel for respondent / accused. In pursuance of the bailable warrant issued against the respondent / accused on 27.10.2025, he is present in person before this Court. Since respondent/accused has entered his appearance, therefore, his presence is marked. Counsel for the respondent submits he will appear on behalf of the respondent/accused till disposal of instant appeal. Heard on admission. Admit. List this case for final hearing in the week after next. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
amit	

--	--