



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 546 of 2019

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** NARAYAN PARDHI

Order Sheet

02.02.2026	Mr. Krishna Gopal Yadav, Dy. Government Advocate with Ms. Sonia Kuldeep, Panel Lawyer for the State/appellant. None for the respondent. Issue bailable warrant against the respondent for a sum of Rs. 5,000/-, through the concerned Superintendent of Police for seeking his presence before this Court on 02nd March, 2026. List this case on 02nd March, 2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
<i>Bhumika</i>	