

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 546 of 2019****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* NARAYAN PARDHI****Order Sheet**

23/03/2026	Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Dy. A.G. along with Ms. Soniya Kuldeep, Panel Lawyer for the State/appellant. Mr. Aman Kesharwani, counsel for the respondent. Arguments heard. Reserved for judgment. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Arun	